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regulations

Prüfung
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Dauer 
 Duration 
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Room / Upload to

Hilfsmittel
allowed tools / 

devices

001 HSB-1 PO2022 Environmental Psychology 06.07.2024 09:00
Dr. Machackova/

Prof. Dr. Laar
tba

written exam
(online)

90 min. iLearn no tools

100 HSB-2 PO2022 Sustainable Buildings & Neighbourhoods

1st submission
1st presentation
2nd submission

2nd presentation
3rd submission

final submission

25.04.2024
25.04.2024
23.05.2024
23.05.2024
27.06.2024
04.07.2024

11:59
Prof. Dr.Laar/

Farsinejad
-

Portfolio
(submission 90%: 
presentatioin 10%)

on-site

- iLearn open book*

101 HSB-3 PO2022 Smart Buildings

1st submission
1st presentation
2nd submission

2nd presentation
3rd submission

final submission

24.04.2024
24.04.2024
15.05.2024
15.05.2024
19.06.2024
19.05.2024
03.07.2024

11:59
Prof. Dr. Laar /
Prof. Dr. Siebel

-

Portfolio
(submission 90%: 
presentatioin 10%)

on-site

- iLearn open book*

102 HSB-4 PO2022 Quanitative and Qualitative Research Methods submission 10.07.2024 23:59
Prof. Dr. Steckenbauer/

Prof. Dr. Laar
- Research Paper - iLearn no tools

008 HSB-10 PO2022 International Project Management and Implementation submission 17.07.2024 09:00
Prof. Dr. Hümmer/

 Huber J.
Hümmer, Huber J.

Portfolio
(report and 

presentation, 70%:30%)
on-site

- iLearn open book*

013 HSB-11 PO2022 Building Safety and Security
submission:

written exam:
11.07.2024
11.07.2024

11:59
09:00

Prof. Dr. Li, 
Farsinejad, 

Doppler

Li, 
Farsinejad, 

Doppler

Portfolio
each part 33%

- tba no tools

026 HSB-12 PO2022 Evidence-Based Design 2

1st submission
1st presentation
1st Group Work
2nd submission
3rd submission

3rd presentation
final submission

02.04.2024
02.04.2024
23.04.2024
07.05.2024
11.06.2024
11.06.2024
02.07.2024

11:59
Prof. Dr. Laar /
Prof. Dr. Siebel

-

Portfolio
(submission 90%: 
presentatioin 10%)

on-site

- iLearn open book*

015 HSB-13 PO2022 Refurbishment and Renovation
submission:

written exam:
10.06.2024
15.07.2024

11:59
10:00

Dr. Uherek-Bradecka / 
Prof. Dr. Laar

-
Portfolio

(50%:50%)
- iLearn open book*

027 HSB-14 PO2022 Evidence Based Design - Consolidation (FWP) submission 02.07.2024 11:59
Prof. Dr. Laar, Prof. Dr. 

Kreiskott, 
Doppler

-
Portfolio

(3 submissions)
each part 33%

- iLearn open book*

028 HSB-15 PO2022
Selected Chapters Healthy and Sustainable Buildings & 
Neighbourhoods (FWP)

16.07.2024 tba
Prof. Dr. Siebel/
Prof. Dr. Laar

Siebel, Huber
Oral Exam
(on-site)

25 min. tba no tools

029 HSB-16 PO2022 Smart Infrastructure & Artificial Intelligence (FWP) 15.07.2024 09:00
Prof. Dr. Hümmer/

Prof. Dr. Bader
Hümmer,  Huber J.

written exam 90 min. 
and Presentation (on-

site)
(80%:20%)

90min + 10min tba no tools

030 HSB-17 PO2022 R&D Project (FWP) submission 18.07.2024 09:00
Prof. Dr. Hümmer/

Prof. Dr. Siebel
Hümmer, Huber J.

Portfolio
(report and 

presentation, 70%:30%)
on-site

- iLearn open book*

Wiederholungsprüfung / re-examination
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009
HSB-5
HSB-5

(PO2019)
PO2020
PO2022

Environmental Hygiene and Medicine 04.06.2024 08:00
Prof. Dr. Hainthaler, 
Prof. Dr. Augustin

Hainthaler, Augustin
written exam

(on-site)
90min. non-programmable calculator

104 HSB-6 PO2022 Evidence Based Design 1 submission 01.07.2024 11:59
Prof. Dr. Laar /
Prof. Dr. Siebel

- Portfolio - iLearn open book*

105 HSB-7 PO2022 Standards & Green Bulding Certification Systems submission 10.07.2024 11:59
Prof. Dr. Laar/                                                                     

Farsinejad
- Portfolio - iLearn open book*

021
HSB-11
HSB-9

PO2020
PO2022

Sustainable Energy Supply Systems 04.06.2024 16:00
Prof. Dr. Bader T./

M. Killinger
Bader, Killinger

written exam
(on-site)

90min. non-programmable calculator

022
HSB-12
HSB-10

PO2020
PO2022

Ambient Assisted Working and Living submission 01.07.2024 11:59
Prof. Dr. Laar /
Prof. Dr. Siebel

- Portfolio - iLearn open book*

023 HSB-13 PO2020 Building Safety & Security written exam: 11.07.2024 09:00
Prof. Dr. Li, Doppler, 

Farsinejad
Li, Doppler, Farsinejad

written exam
(on-site)

90 min. tba no tools

024 HSB-14 PO2020 Evidence-based Design 2 submission 01.07.2024 11:59
Prof. Dr. Laar, Prof. Dr. 

Kreiskott
- Research Paper - iLearn open book*

020
031

HSB-16
PO2019
PO2020

R&D Projekt submission 18.07.2024 09:00
Prof. Dr. Hümmer/

Prof. Dr. Bader
- Research Paper - iLearn open book*

005 HSB-8
PO2020
PO2022

Building Performance Simulations 22.07.2024 09:00
Prof. Dr. Laar /
Prof. Dr. Siebel

tba
written exam

(on-site)
90 min. tba no tools

004 HSB-10
PO2019
PO2020

Project Management and Implementation submission 17.07.2024 11:59
Prof. Dr. Hümmer/

Prof. Dr. Bader
- Research Paper - iLearn no tools

007 HSB-7 PO2019 Evidence-Based Design 1 (Building Envelope) submission 01.07.2024 11:59
Prof. Dr. Laar /
Prof. Dr. Siebel

- Research Paper - iLearn open book*

016 HSB-11 PO2019 Standards and Legal Frameworks 22.07.2024 09:00
Prof. Dr. Laar/                                                                     

Farsinejad
tba

written exam
(on-site)

90 min. EC 1.07 -1.10 no tools

017 HSB-12 PO2019 Simulation Based Design submission 01.07.2024 11:59
Prof. Dr. Laar /
Prof. Dr. Siebel

- Research Paper - iLearn open book*

Prüfungsplan für das Sommersemester 2024 - Exam schedule for summer semester 2024
Master Healthy and Sustainable Buildings
Prüfungszeitraum / exam period: 11.07. - 31.07.2024 



018 HSB-13 PO2019 Evidence-Based Design 2 (Interior Design) submission 01.07.2024 11:59
Prof. Dr. Laar /
Prof. Dr. Siebel

- Research Paper - iLearn open book*

019 HSB-15 PO2019 Sustainable and Smart Buildings Systems 04.06.2024 16:00
Prof. Dr. Bader / 

Prof. Dr. Laar
Bader, Killinger

written exam
(on-site)

90 min. EC 1.04 -1.06 no tools

Pfarrkirchen, 30.04.2024

approved by Prof. Dr. Georg Christian Steckenbauer approved by Prof. Dr. Marcus Herntrei
(Dean of the Faculty of European Campus Rottal-Inn) (Chairman of examination committee)

The AWP- & Sprachenzentrum will annouce the examination schedule for electives & language courses!!!
Die Bekanntgabe der Prüfungstermine für die AWP-Fächer erfolgt über das Sprachenzentrum!!!

Explanation of the authorized tools
Please be aware of the following points:
All examination dates take place according to the CET time zone. No tools: no tools are allowed, you will only receive the exam paper
Please check the exam schedule regulary. The examination date may change on very short notice.
After registration, students can only withdraw from an examination if they de-register from the examination at least seven  days before the date of examination. Open book: all tools are allowed, e.g. different book sources, AI (like ChatGPT) is forbidden!
The withdrawal from the examination must be made either on the online portal or in written form at the center for studies.
Bring your student-ID with you to each examination!
Mobile phones and any other eletronic devices may not be on the desks. They must be turned off completely.
After a first failed attempt, students have to re-sit the examination within a 6-month-period starting on the day they receive the examination results. 
After a second failed attempt, students have to re-sit the examination within a 12-month-period starting on the day they receive the results of the repeated examination.
Registration for every re-examination is necessary. There will be no automatic registration!

Hinweis:
Eine Abmeldung von Prüfungen ist nur bis max. 7 Tage vor dem jeweiligen Prüfungstermin möglich!
Der Studentenausweis muss zur Prüfung mitgebracht werden!

Handys dürfen bei Prüfungen nicht am Tisch abgelegt werden und auch nicht betriebsfähig sein!
Ein nicht bestandener Erstversuch muss spätestens ein Semester, ein nicht bestandender Zweitversuch spätestens 1 Jahr, nach Bekanntgabe des Ergebnisses wiederholt werden.
Wiederholungsprüfungen müssen angemeldet werden. Es erfolgt keine automatische Anmeldung!

Subject to change without notice!
Änderungen vorbehalten!


